The next federal election will be held later this month. Using a 1-to-10 scale, where 10 means you are completely certain you will
vote and 1 means you are completely certain you will NOT vote, how likely are you to vote in the upcoming federal election?
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2359 299 289 202 859 500 210
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2359 321 266 143 908 556 166
2010 287 225 126 763 476 133
Top 4 Box (Net) 85% 89% 85% 88% 84% 86% 80%
F
1919 264 215 123 725 466 127
Top 3 Box (Subnet) 81% 82% 81% 86% 80% 84% 76%
F
1803 254 200 112 678 439 120
Top 2 Box (Sub-subnet) 76% 79% 75% 79% 75% 79% 72%
1664 232 193 104 619 403 114
10 - Completely certain | will vote (10) 1% 2% 73% 73% 68% 7% 69%
139 23 7 9 59 36 6
9 6% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4%
B B
116 10 14 11 47 27 7
8 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4%
A
91 23 11 3 38 10 6
7 4% 7% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4%
CE E
141 19 18 4 59 33 8
Mid 3 Box (Net) 6% 6% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5%
36 4 6 2 20 1 2
6 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1%
E E
70 7 10 1 31 16 4
5 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3%
35 7 3 1 7 15 1
4 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
D
161 13 17 13 67 28 22
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 7% 4% 7% 9% 7% 5% 13%
ABDE
10 - 2 1 6 - 2
3 * - 1% * 1% - 1%
E
151 13 15 12 61 28 21
Bottom 2 Box (Subnet) 6% 4% 6% 8% 7% 5% 12%
ABDE
24 - 2 1 10 5 7
2 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 4%
ABCDE
127 13 14 12 51 24 14
1 - Completely certain | will not vote (1) 5% 2% 5% 8% % 4% 8%
47 2 5 - 18 19 3
Don't Know 2% 1% 2% - 2% 3% 2%
AC
2359 321 266 143 908 556 166
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Std. Err.

8.6 8.9 8.7 8.8 8.5 8.7 8.2
Mean (Incl. 0)
3
2.73 2.28 2.7 2.61 2.77 2.79 3.19
Std. Dev.
0.06 0.13 0.17 0.22 0.09 0.12 0.25
Std. Err.
8.8 9 8.8 8.8 8.7 9 8.4
Mean (Excl. 0)
F F
2.46 2.18 2.44 2.61 251 231 3.02
Std. Dev.
0.05 0.12 0.15 0.22 0.08 0.1 0.24




Ihinking ot how you teel right now, It a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which ot the following parties’ candidates would
you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2359 299 289 202 859 500 210
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2359 321 266 143 908 556 166
630 94 118 55 252 78 34
The Conservative Party 27% 29% 44% 39% 28% 14% 20%
E ADEF DEF E
614 72 43 20 283 139 57
The Liberal Party 26% 22% 16% 14% 31% 25% 34%
ABC BC ABCE
402 83 43 26 171 56 23
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 17% 26% 16% 18% 19% 10% 14%
BDEF E E E
143 - - - - 143 -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% - - - - 26% -
ABCDF
59 14 4 2 23 9 6
The Green Party 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4%
82 11 14 8 39 4 6
The People's Party of Canada 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 4%
E E E E E
23 3 4 1 8 4 3
Or some other party 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
67 6 4 3 25 24 4
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2%
154 16 16 6 43 60 14
Don't know/Not sure/ Not Stated 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 11% 9%
ACD
185 23 19 22 64 38 19
Refusal 8% 7% 7% 16% 7% 7% 11%
ABDE
2359 321 266 143 908 556 166
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




I hinking ot how you teel right now, It a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which ot the tollowing parties’ candidates would
you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?
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Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 2009 265 252 173 749 406 164
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1953 276 227 112 775 434 129
630 94 118 55 252 78 34

The Conservative Party 32% 34% 52% 49% 33% 18% 26%

E ADEF ADEF E

614 72 43 20 283 139 57

The Liberal Party 31% 26% 19% 18% 37% 32% 44%
ABC BC ABCE

402 83 43 26 171 56 23

The New Democratic Party (NDP) 21% 30% 19% 23% 22% 13% 18%

BDEF E E
143 - - - - 143 -
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 7% - - - - 33% -
ABCDF

59 14 4 2 23 9 6

The Green Party 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5%
82 11 14 8 39 4 6

The People's Party of Canada 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 1% 5%
E E E E E

23 3 4 1 8 4 3

Or some other party 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
1953 276 227 112 775 434 129
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How certain are you that this is the party that you will actually support on Election Day?
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Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 2009 265 252 173 749 406 164
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1953 276 227 112 775 434 129
1790 260 211 109 704 391 116
Top 2 Box (Net) 92% 94% 93% 97% 91% 90% 90%
DEF
1267 187 160 78 473 287 82
Absolutely certain / | already voted 65% 68% 70% 69% 61% 66% 64%
D
523 73 51 31 231 104 34
Fairly certain 27% 26% 22% 28% 30% 24% 26%
155 16 15 3 65 43 13
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 6% 7% 3% 8% 10% 10%
C C C
130 11 13 2 57 39 8
Not very certain 7% 4% 6% 1% 7% 9% 6%
C AC
25 5 2 2 8 4 5
Not at all certain 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
D
R R R 5 R R
Don't know * - - - 1% - -
2 - 1 - 1 - -
Refusal * - 1% - * - -
1953 276 227 112 775 434 129
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How did you vote, or how do you plan on voting?
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Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 2009 265 252 173 749 406 164
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1953 276 227 112 775 434 129
983 129 115 49 382 243 65
In person on election day 50% 47% 51% 44% 49% 56% 50%
C
702 100 90 49 257 153 54
In person at the advance poll 36% 36% 40% 44% 33% 35% 42%
D
164 34 12 9 81 19 8
Mail-in ballot 8% 12% 5% 8% 10% 4% 6%
BE E
100 13 10 5 54 16 2
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2%
F
4 - - - 1 3 -
Don't know * - - - * 1% -
1953 276 227 112 775 434 129
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1685 229 205 98 639 396 118
In Person 86% 83% 90% 87% 82% 91% 92%
AD AD AD
866 134 102 58 338 172 62
ADVANCE 44% 48% 45% 52% 44% 40% 48%
E




Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would
you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of their performance?
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2359 299 289 202 859 500 210
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2359 321 266 143 908 556 166
1093 154 82 48 413 306 89
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 48% 31% 34% 45% 55% 54%
BC BC BCD BC
244 32 19 8 95 65 24
Strongly approve 10% 10% 7% 6% 11% 12% 14%
BC
849 122 64 40 318 240 66
Somewhat approve 36% 38% 24% 28% 35% 43% 40%
B B BCD BC
1231 164 180 95 477 243 71
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 52% 51% 68% 66% 53% 44% 43%
ADEF ADEF EF
452 65 51 28 168 117 23
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 19% 20% 18% 21% 14%
779 100 129 67 309 126 49
Strongly disapprove 33% 31% 49% 47% 34% 23% 29%
E ADEF ADEF E
15 - * - 11 1 2
Don't know 1% - * - 1% * 1%
20 2 2 - 7 6 4
Refusal 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
2359 321 266 143 908 556 166
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-
elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these statements is
closest to your point of view?
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2359 299 289 202 859 500 210
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2359 321 266 143 908 556 166
880 114 60 39 356 241 70
Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 37% 35% 23% 27% 39% 43% 42%
B BC BC BC
1411 202 201 102 521 298 87
Time for another federal party to take over 60% 63% 76% 72% 57% 54% 52%
E ADEF DEF
49 3 2 2 23 13 6
Don't know 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4%
B
20 3 2 - 7 4 4
Refusal 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
2359 321 266 143 908 556 166

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2359 299 289 202 859 500 210
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2359 321 266 143 908 556 166
671 83 41 31 267 197 52
Justin Trudeau 28% 26% 16% 21% 29% 35% 31%
B B ABC B
630 87 104 52 263 85 40
Erin O'Toole 27% 27% 39% 36% 29% 15% 24%
E ADEF EF E E
551 97 54 33 250 72 46
Jagmeet Singh 23% 30% 20% 23% 28% 13% 27%
BE E E E E
154 18 23 13 44 46 10
Maxime Bernier 7% 6% 9% 9% 5% 8% 6%
D
102 - - - - 102 -
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 4% - - - - 18% -
ABCDF
70 10 14 4 24 13 5
Annamie Paul 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3%
139 21 20 6 48 34 10
Don't know 6% 7% 8% 4% 5% 6% 6%
42 5 9 5 12 7 5
Refusal 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%
2359 321 266 143 908 556 166
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you agree or disagree with the following statements...? - | will regret it if | don't vote in the upcoming federal election
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2359 299 289 202 859 500 210
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2359 321 266 143 908 556 166
1732 243 194 102 671 402 120
Top 3 Box (Net) 73% 76% 73% 71% 74% 72% 72%
1520 223 180 90 582 347 99
Top 2 Box (Subnet) 64% 69% 68% 63% 64% 62% 59%
1289 193 145 77 487 295 91
7 - Strongly agree (7) 55% 60% 54% 54% 54% 53% 55%
232 30 35 13 95 51 7
6 10% 9% 13% 9% 10% 9% 4%
F F
212 20 14 12 90 56 21
5 9% 6% 5% 8% 10% 10% 13%
AB
173 26 18 13 64 40 13
4 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8%
442 52 54 25 166 113 33
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 19% 16% 20% 17% 18% 20% 20%
128 23 22 4 43 27 9
3 5% 7% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5%
C
314 29 31 21 123 86 24
Bottom 2 Box (Subnet) 13% 9% 12% 15% 14% 16% 15%
A
57 5 2 6 28 12 3
2 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2%
B
258 23 29 15 95 74 21
1 - Strongly disagree (1) 11% 7% 11% 11% 10% 13% 13%
A
11 1 - 3 6 1 *
Don't know * * - 2% 1% * *
BE
2359 321 266 143 908 556 166
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5.5 5.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.4 5.4
Mean
2.08 191 2.07 211 2.06 2.16 2.16
Std. Dev.
0.04 0.11 0.13 0.18 0.07 0.09 0.17
Std. Err.




